PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7580835

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FATHOM COMPUTING	08/16/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FATHOM RADIANT, PBC	
Street Address:	5445 CONESTOGA CT	
Internal Address:	#200	
City:	BOULDER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10274989

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)664-4735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-664-4734
Email: jbales@me.com
Correspondent Name: JENNIFER L. BALES
Address Line 1: 1520 EUCLID CIRCLE

Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, COLORADO 80026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F06.101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER L.BALES
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L. Bales/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=asst-fathom-radiant#page1.tif

PATENT 507533941 REEL: 061351 FRAME: 0502

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Fathom Computing, a California company, having a place of business at 216 Park Lane, Atherton, CA 94027, USA, ("Fathom Computing") owns the invention:

WAVELENGTH MULTIPLEXED MATRIX-MATRIX MULTIPLIER,

and U.S. Pat. No. 10,274,989 issued on 30 April 2019 covering the invention; and

Whereas Fathom Radiant, PBC, a Delaware Public Benefit Corporation, having a place of business at, 5445 Conestoga Ct #200, Boulder, Colorado 80301 USA, ("Fathom Radiant") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and patent;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Fathom Computing hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Fathom Radiant, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention and patent.

2022-08-16

William Andregg

Co-founder and corporate secretary

Fathom Computing

Docket No. F06.101

RECORDED: 10/07/2022

PATENT REEL: 061351 FRAME: 0503